

TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 10.11.2026

Parametric Technology GmbH

LFN644

Friedenstrasse 22B, 81671, München, BY, Germany

TISAX® Assessment Scope S9M8RT

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs Very High Availability

TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date

ACH30C-1 10.11.2023

ACH30C-2 10.11.2023 ACH30C-2 21.03.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 10.11.2026

Parametric technology S.A.

L99P04

1 Rondpoint du Général Eisenhower Golf Park, Bat C1, 31100, Toulouse, France

TISAX® Assessment Scope S9M8RT

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs Very High Availability

TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date

ACH30C-1 10.11.2023

ACH30C-1 10.11.2023 ACH30C-2 21.03.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 10.11.2026
PTC - Parametric Technology Italia
L4LV98

Via Galileo Galilei, 7, 20124, Milano, Italy

TISAX® Assessment Scope S9M8RT

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs Very High Availability

TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date

ACH30C-1 10.11.2023 ACH30C-2 21.03.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 10.11.2026

PTC Sweden AB

LZK67K

Adelgatan 21, 21122, Malmö, Sweden

TISAX® Assessment Scope S9M8RT

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs Very High Availability

TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date

ACH30C-1 10.11.2023 ACH30C-2 21.03.2024



